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2 August
Pentecost 10
Lectionary 18

9 August
Pentecost 11
Lectionary 19

16 August
Mary, Mother
of Our Lord

23 August
Pentecost 13
Lectionary 21

30 August
Pentecost 14
Lectionary 22
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Liturgical Music

August fo Christ the King 2015

Liturgy & Propers
Setting Three, Gloria in excelsis

Psalm 78, God rained down manna from heaven

Hymnody

461 All who hunger

480 O bread of life from heaven

488 Soul, adorn yourself

471 Let us break bread together

579 Lord, you give the great commission

Setting Three, Gloria in excelsis
Ps 34, Taste and see that the Lord is good

475
490
476
494
542

Lord, enthroned in heavn'ly splendor
Let all mortal flesh keep silence

Thee we adore, O Savior

For the bread which you have broken
O living bread from heaven

Setting Three, Worthy is Christ
Ps 34, Proclaim with me the greatness of the Lord

424
251
484
295
265

Ye watchers and ye holy ones

My soul proclaims your greatness
You satisfy the hungry heart

Of the Father’s love begotten

The angel Gabriel from heaven came

Setting Three, Gloria in excelsis
Ps 34, The eyes of the Lord are upon the righteous

810
757
766
783
805

O Jesus, I have promised

All my hope on God is founded
Lord of our life

Praise and thanks and adoration
Lead on, O king eternal

Setting Three, Gloria in excelsis

Ps 15, Lord, who may dwell in your tabernacle?
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Come, we that love the Lord

O God, my faithful God

We plow the fields and scatter
Softly and tenderly Jesus is calling
On what has now been sown

Lectionary Cycle B

Holy manna

O welt, ich muss
Schmiicke dich
Break bread together
Abbot’s leigh

Bryn calfaria
Picardy

Adoro te devote
Omni die
Aurelia

Lasst uns erfreuen
Kingsfold
Bicentennial
Divinum mysterium
Gabriel’s message

Munich
Michael

Iste confessor
Freu dich sehr
Lancashire

Marching to Zion

Was frag ich nach der welt
Wir pflugén

Thompson

Darwall’s 148"



6 September
Pentecost 15
Lectionary 23

13 September
Holy Cross Day
Choir begins

20 September
Pentecost 17
Lectionary 25

27 September
St. Michael &
All Angels

GDLC Dedication Anniv.

4 October
Pentecost 19
Lectionary 27

11 October
Pentecost 20
Lectionary 28
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Setting Three, Gloria in excelsis
Ps 146, I will praise the Lord as long as I live

876
719
843
614
776

Let the whole creation cry
Where cross the crowded ways of life

Praise the one who breaks the darkness

There is a balm in Gilead
What God ordains is good indeed

Setting One, Worthy is Christ
Ps 98, The Lord has done marvelous things

660
667
343

799

Lift high the cross
Take up your cross, the Savior said
My song is love unknown (6 vv)

Come, follow me, the Savior spake

Setting One, Gloria in excelsis

Ps 54, God is my helper...

514 O Word of God incarnate

397 Loving spirit

359 Where charity and love prevail
867 In thee is gladness

551 The Spirit sends us forth to serve

Setting One, Worthy is Christ
Ps 103, Bless the Lord, you angels, all you hosts of God

490
675
441
414

The Anniversary Hymn

Let all mortal flesh keep silence

O Christ, our light, O radiance true
Oh, happy day when we shall stand
Holy God, we praise thy name

Setting One, Gloria in excelsis
Ps 8, You crown us with glory and honor

879
815
781
250
547

For the beauty of the earth

I want to walk as a child of the light
Children of the Heavenly Father
Blessed be the God of Israel

Sent forth by God’s blessing

Setting One, Gloria in excelsis
Ps 90, So teach us to number our days...

858
678
607
484
693

Praise to the Lord, the almighty
God, whose giving knows no ending
Come, ye disconsolate

You satisfy the hungry heart

Come, ye thankful people come

Salzburg
Walton
Nettleton
Balm in Gilead
Was Gott tut

Crucifer
Bourbon
Love unknown

Machs mit mir, Gott

Munich
Restoration
Twenty-fourth

In dir is Freude
Chesterfield

Ich glaub’ an Gott

Picardy

O Jesu Christe, wahres licht
Lobt Gott, ihr Christen
Grosser Gott

Dix

Houston

Tryggare kan ingen vara
Forest green

The ash grove

Lobe den herren
Rustington
Consolator
Bicentennial

St. George’s Windsor



18 October

Pentecost 21 Setting One, Gloria in excelsis
Lectionary 29 Ps 91, You have made the Lord your refuge...
PRO 366 The strife is o’er Victory
HOD 712 Lord, whose love in humble service Beach spring
CO 338 Beneath the cross of Jesus St. Christopher
470 Draw us in the spirit’s tether Union seminary

PRO 564 God, who made the earth and heaven  Ar hyd y nos

25 October
Reformation Day Setting One, Worthy is Christ
Ps 46, The Lord of hosts is with us...
PRO 705 God of grace and God of glory Cwm Rhondda
HOD 504 A mighty fortress is our God Ein feste burg
CcO 517 Lord, keep us steadfast in your word  Erhalt uns, herr
476 Thee we adore, O Savior Adoro te devote

PRO 594 Dear Christians, one and all, rejoice Nun freut euch

1 November
All Saints Day Setting One, Kyrie, Worthy is Christ
Ps 24, They shall receive blessing...

PRO 424 Ye watchers and ye holy ones Lasst uns erfreuen
HOD 422 For all the saints Sine nomine
CcO 480 O bread of life from heaven O welt, ich muss dich lassen
478 Father, we thank you Rendez i Dieu
PRO 880 O God beyond all praising Thaxted
8 November
Pentecost 24 Setting One, Gloria in excelsis
Lectionary 32 Ps 146, The Lord lifts up those who are bowed down
PRO 843 Praise the one who breaks the darkness Nettleton
HOD 686 We give thee but thine own Heath
CO 685 Take my life, that I may be (6 vv) Patmos
PRO 717 Let justice flow like streams St. Thomas
15 November
Pentecost 25 Setting One, Gloria in excelsis
Lectionary 33 Ps 16, My heart is glad and my spirit rejoices...
PRO 871 Sing praise to God, the highest good Lobt Gott den herren, ihr
HOD 757 All my hope on God is founded Michael
CO 727 Lord Christ, when first you came to earth Mit freuden zart
494 For the bread which you have broken Ommni die
PRO 543 Go, my children, with my blessing Ar hyd y nos
22 November
Christ the King Setting Three, Kyrie, Worthy is Christ
Ps 93, Ever since the world began...
PRO 855 Crown him with many crowns Diademata
HOD 416 At the name of Jesus King'’s weston
CcO 490 Let all mortal flesh keep silence Picardy

826 Thine the amen Thine
PRO 435 Lo, he comes with clouds descending  Helmsley



