## Gloria Dei Lutheran Church

South Bend, Indiana

· ,	
ev 8/25/15	Liturgical Music
	August to Christ the King 2015
	Lectionary Cycle B

<b>2 August</b> Pentecost 10 Lectionary 18		Liturgy & Propers Setting Three, Gloria in excelsis Psalm 78, God rained down manna from heaven		
	PRO HOD CO PRO	Hymno 461 480 488 471 579	ody All who hunger O bread of life from heaven Soul, adorn yourself Let us break bread together Lord, you give the great commission	Holy manna O welt, ich muss Schmücke dich Break bread together Abbot's leigh
<b>9 August</b> Pentecost 11 Lectionary 19		Setting Three, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 34, Taste and see that the Lord is good		
	PRO HOD CO PRO	475 490 476 494 542	Lord, enthroned in heavn'ly splendor Let all mortal flesh keep silence Thee we adore, O Savior For the bread which you have broken O living bread from heaven	Bryn calfaria Picardy Adoro te devote Omni die Aurelia
<b>16 August</b> Mary, Mother of Our Lord		Setting Three, <i>Worthy is Christ</i> Ps 34, Proclaim with me the greatness of the Lord		
	PRO HOD CO PRO	424 251 484 295 265	Ye watchers and ye holy ones My soul proclaims your greatness You satisfy the hungry heart Of the Father's love begotten The angel Gabriel from heaven came	Lasst uns erfreuen Kingsfold Bicentennial Divinum mysterium Gabriel's message
<b>23 August</b> Pentecost 13 Lectionary 21		Setting Three, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 34, The eyes of the Lord are upon the righteous		
	PRO HOD CO PRO	810 757 766 783 805	O Jesus, I have promised All my hope on God is founded Lord of our life Praise and thanks and adoration Lead on, O king eternal	Munich Michael Iste confessor Freu dich sehr Lancashire
30 August Pentecost 14 Lectionary 22		Setting Three, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 15, Lord, who may dwell in your tabernacle?		
	PRO HOD CO	625 806 681 608 550	Come, we that love the Lord O God, my faithful God We plow the fields and scatter Softly and tenderly Jesus is calling On what has now been sown	Marching to Zion Was frag ich nach der welt Wir pflugën Thompson Darwall's 148

<b>6 September</b> Pentecost 15 Lectionary 23		Setting Three, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 146, I will praise the Lord as long as I live				
	PRO HOD CO	876 719 843 614	Let the whole creation cry Where cross the crowded ways of life Praise the one who breaks the darkness There is a balm in Gilead	Salzburg Walton Nettleton Balm in Gilead		
	PRO	776	What God ordains is good indeed	Was Gott tut		
<b>13 September</b> Holy Cross Day Choir begins		Setting One, Worthy is Christ Ps 98, The Lord has done marvelous things				
	PRO HOD CO	660 667 343	Lift high the cross Take up your cross, the Savior said My song is love unknown (6 vv)	Crucifer Bourbon Love unknown		
	PRO	799	Come, follow me, the Savior spake	Machs mit mir, Gott		
<b>20 September</b> Pentecost 17 Lectionary 25			One, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> God is my helper			
	PRO HOD CO	514 397 359 867	O Word of God incarnate Loving spirit Where charity and love prevail In thee is gladness	Munich Restoration Twenty-fourth In dir is Freude		
	PRO	551	The Spirit sends us forth to serve	Chesterfield		
27 September St. Michael & All Angels		Setting One, <i>Worthy is Christ</i> Ps 103, Bless the Lord, you angels, all you hosts of God				
St. Michael & All Angels	on Anniv	Ps 103,		of God		
St. Michael &	on Anniv PRO HOD CO	Ps 103, 490 675	Bless the Lord, you angels, all you hosts  The Anniversary Hymn Let all mortal flesh keep silence O Christ, our light, O radiance true	Ich glaub' an Gott Picardy O Jesu Christe, wahres licht		
St. Michael & All Angels	PRO HOD	Ps 103,	Bless the Lord, you angels, all you hosts  The Anniversary Hymn Let all mortal flesh keep silence	Ich glaub' an Gott Picardy		
St. Michael & All Angels	PRO HOD CO	Ps 103, 490 675 441 414  Setting	Bless the Lord, you angels, all you hosts  The Anniversary Hymn Let all mortal flesh keep silence O Christ, our light, O radiance true Oh, happy day when we shall stand	Ich glaub' an Gott Picardy O Jesu Christe, wahres licht Lobt Gott, ihr Christen		
St. Michael & All Angels GDLC Dedication  4 October Pentecost 19	PRO HOD CO PRO PRO HOD CO	Ps 103,  490 675 441 414  Setting Ps 8, Yo  879 815 781 250	The Anniversary Hymn Let all mortal flesh keep silence O Christ, our light, O radiance true Oh, happy day when we shall stand Holy God, we praise thy name  One, Gloria in excelsis ou crown us with glory and honor  For the beauty of the earth I want to walk as a child of the light Children of the Heavenly Father Blessed be the God of Israel	Ich glaub' an Gott Picardy O Jesu Christe, wahres licht Lobt Gott, ihr Christen Grosser Gott  Dix Houston Tryggare kan ingen vara Forest green		
St. Michael & All Angels GDLC Dedication  4 October Pentecost 19	PRO HOD CO PRO PRO HOD	Ps 103,  490 675 441 414  Setting Ps 8, Yo 879 815 781 250 547  Setting	The Anniversary Hymn Let all mortal flesh keep silence O Christ, our light, O radiance true Oh, happy day when we shall stand Holy God, we praise thy name  One, Gloria in excelsis ou crown us with glory and honor  For the beauty of the earth I want to walk as a child of the light Children of the Heavenly Father	Ich glaub' an Gott Picardy O Jesu Christe, wahres licht Lobt Gott, ihr Christen Grosser Gott  Dix Houston Tryggare kan ingen vara		
St. Michael & All Angels GDLC Dedication  4 October Pentecost 19 Lectionary 27  11 October Pentecost 20	PRO HOD CO PRO PRO HOD CO	Ps 103,  490 675 441 414  Setting Ps 8, Yo 879 815 781 250 547  Setting	The Anniversary Hymn Let all mortal flesh keep silence O Christ, our light, O radiance true Oh, happy day when we shall stand Holy God, we praise thy name  One, Gloria in excelsis ou crown us with glory and honor  For the beauty of the earth I want to walk as a child of the light Children of the Heavenly Father Blessed be the God of Israel Sent forth by God's blessing  One, Gloria in excelsis	Ich glaub' an Gott Picardy O Jesu Christe, wahres licht Lobt Gott, ihr Christen Grosser Gott  Dix Houston Tryggare kan ingen vara Forest green		

<b>18 October</b> Pentecost 21 Lectionary 29		Setting One, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 91, You have made the Lord your refuge			
	PRO HOD CO	366 712 338 470 564	The strife is o'er Lord, whose love in humble service Beneath the cross of Jesus Draw us in the spirit's tether God, who made the earth and heaven	Victory Beach sp St. Chri Union s Ar hyd	oring istopher seminary
25 October	TRO	304	God, who made the cartif and neaven	111 Tigu	y 1103
Reformation Day		Setting One, Worthy is Christ Ps 46, The Lord of hosts is with us			
	PRO HOD CO	705 504 517 476	God of grace and God of glory A mighty fortress is our God Lord, keep us steadfast in your word Thee we adore, O Savior	Adoro t	e burg ıns, herr e devote
	PRO	594	Dear Christians, one and all, rejoice	Nun fre	rut euch
1 November All Saints Day		Setting One, <i>Kyrie</i> , <i>Worthy is Christ</i> Ps 24, They shall receive blessing			
	PRO HOD CO	424 422 480	Ye watchers and ye holy ones For all the saints O bread of life from heaven	Sine nor O welt,	ich muss dich lassen
	PRO	478 880	Father, we thank you O God beyond all praising	Rendez à Dieu Thaxted	
8 November Pentecost 24 Lectionary 32		Setting One, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 146, The Lord lifts up those who are bowed down			
	PRO HOD CO	843 686 685	Praise the one who breaks the darkness We give thee but thine own Take my life, that I may be (6 vv)	Nettleto Heath Patmos	n
	PRO	717	Let justice flow like streams	St. Tho	mas
<b>15 November</b> Pentecost 25 Lectionary 33		Setting One, <i>Gloria in excelsis</i> Ps 16, My heart is glad and my spirit rejoices			
	PRO HOD CO	871 757 727 494	Sing praise to God, the highest good All my hope on God is founded Lord Christ, when first you came to ear	th	Lobt Gott den herren, ihr Michael Mit freuden zart Omni die
	PRO	543	For the bread which you have broken Go, my children, with my blessing		Ar hyd y nos
<b>22 November</b> <i>Christ the King</i>		Setting Three, <i>Kyrie</i> , <i>Worthy is Christ</i> Ps 93, Ever since the world began			
	PRO HOD CO	855 416 490 826	Crown him with many crowns At the name of Jesus Let all mortal flesh keep silence Thine the amen	Diadem King's v Picardy Thine	weston
	PRO	435	Lo, he comes with clouds descending	Helmsle	zy —